MyVoice Writing Competition Terms & Conditions of entry

- 1. Entry to this competition is open to persons aged between 10 and 25 years on 13th January 2020 by 4:00 pm, who are full-time residents of Nottingham or Nottinghamshire. Family members of UNESCO City of Literature staff will not be considered for prizes.
- 2. Entries created by under 18s must be submitted by an adult (parent/guardian or teacher) on behalf of the young person; this adult must have parental consent. This adult may be asked to provide proof of the child's age, identity and eligibility.
- 3. MyVoice is separated into four age categories: 10-13 years, 14-16 years, 17-19 years, and 20-25 years.
- 4. Entrants must produce a creative work responding to the MyVoice themes.
- 5. All stories should be submitted in English.
- 6. Entries cannot be returned so please remember to keep a copy.
- 7. We'll let you know if you've been successful but we can't offer feedback on submitted entries.
- 8. Only one entry per person is permitted and the work must be produced by the entrant alone. If more than one entry is submitted, the first work will be considered.
- 9. Entries must not contain defamatory, obscene, offensive, or any other unsuitable material; entries containing this content will be disqualified.
- 10. Entrants maintain the rights to any work produced and submitted but grant Nottingham UNESCO City of Literature a perpetual non-exclusive royalty-free licence to publish, broadcast (across all media) and post the entry online and on any other platforms.
- 11. This licence will be deemed to include all the necessary rights and permissions to enable such use by UNESCO Nottingham City of Literature to fulfil the prizes and to complete the administration of this competition. UNESCO Nottingham City of Literature may at its sole discretion edit, adapt, abridge or translate the entry for these purposes.
- 12. All winners must take part in promotional events and their work will be published in an anthology. Their work may also be published online.

For more information, contact the Nottingham City of Literature team contactus@nottmcityoflit.org

